



Parliamentary questions

20 January 2015


E-000670-15

**Question for written answer
to the Commission**

Rule 130

Josep-Maria Terricabras (Verts/ALE)

► **Subject: Cross-border cooperation between Gibraltar and Spain**

 Answer(s)

The Government of Gibraltar remains ready to cooperate with the Spanish Government on cross-border issues. Contact details for the competent authorities in Gibraltar were supplied to the Spanish authorities through the Commission following the Commission's first set of recommendations of 15 November 2013. In its letter to Spain dated 30 July 2014, the Commission again highlighted the importance of cross-border dialogue.

Can the Commission say whether the Spanish Government has now responded positively to this recommendation?

Last updated: 3 February 2015

[Legal notice](#)



Parliamentary questions

25 March 2015

E-000670/2015

Answer given by Mr Avramopoulos on behalf of the Commission

In one of its recommendations of 15 November 2013 and 30 July 2014, the Commission invited both the Spanish authorities and the United Kingdom authorities to exchange information on the fight against cross-border crime, including tobacco smuggling, and took the view that an absence of dialogue considerably undermines the capacity of both authorities to tackle the tobacco smuggling problem. The Commission did not supply the contact details of the Gibraltar authorities to Spain.

The Commission is now analysing further information received from the Spanish authorities end of February 2015 in order to finalise its assessment on how both countries have implemented the Commission's recommendations.

Last updated: 30 March 2015

[Legal notice](#)



Preguntas parlamentarias

20 de enero de 2015

E-000670-15

**Pregunta con solicitud de respuesta escrita
a la Comisión**

Artículo 130 del Reglamento

Josep-Maria Terricabras (Verts/ALE)

► **Asunto: Cooperación transfronteriza entre Gibraltar y España**

 **Respuesta(s)**

El Gobierno de Gibraltar sigue dispuesto a cooperar con el Gobierno de España en relación con los asuntos transfronterizos. A través de la Comisión, se facilitaron a las autoridades españolas los datos de contacto de las autoridades competentes en Gibraltar como respuesta a la primera serie de recomendaciones presentadas por la Comisión el 15 de noviembre de 2013. En su carta dirigida a España con fecha de 30 de julio de 2014, la Comisión insistió nuevamente en la importancia del diálogo transfronterizo.

¿Puede la Comisión confirmar si el Gobierno de España ya ha respondido de forma positiva a esta recomendación?

Lengua original de la pregunta: **EN**

Última actualización: 4 de febrero de 2015

[Aviso jurídico](#)



Parliamentary questions

25 March 2015

E-000670/2015

Answer given by Mr Avramopoulos on behalf of the Commission

In one of its recommendations of 15 November 2013 and 30 July 2014, the Commission invited both the Spanish authorities and the United Kingdom authorities to exchange information on the fight against cross-border crime, including tobacco smuggling, and took the view that an absence of dialogue considerably undermines the capacity of both authorities to tackle the tobacco smuggling problem. The Commission did not supply the contact details of the Gibraltar authorities to Spain.

The Commission is now analysing further information received from the Spanish authorities end of February 2015 in order to finalise its assessment on how both countries have implemented the Commission's recommendations.

Last updated: 30 March 2015

[Legal notice](#)